
SEMO (2-1) -vs- Nicholls (1-2)
2/12/2022 at Hammond, La. (North Oak Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: ANDERSON, Kaylee (1-0)
Loss: Westbrook, Taryn (0-1)
HBP: Lehman, Paris
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Robert Guillory First: Lamont Martin Third Base: Chase Kraft 
Start: 1:10 p.m   Time: 1:46   Attendance: 203   Weather: Clear, mild

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
SEMO 10 0 1 2 0 13 8 1
Nicholls 1 0 3 0 1 5 6 2

SEMO 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
ANDERSON, Jillian lf 3 3 2 2 0 0 1
HALLIWILL, Paige cf 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
ANDERSON, Kaylee rf/p 2 2 1 2 1 1 0
    GERWITZ, Tatum ph/rf 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
SACKETT, Kat c 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
BRADLEY, Tori dp 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
SHORE, Aubrie 1b/p 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
    RICKERMANN, Abigail 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PENA, Chelsy 3b/1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
TUCKER, Alyson ss 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
WRIGLEY, Kynzie 2b/3b 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
KELL, Delaney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DENNIS, Sydney 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 13 8 11 5 2 3

2B: ANDERSON, Jillian (1); SACKETT, Kat (1)
SB: ANDERSON, Jillian (1)
HBP: ANDERSON, Jillian (1); HALLIWILL, Paige (1)
E: TUCKER, Alyson (1)

Nicholls 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hebert, Kennedy cf/p 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Zavala, Maya lf 1 1 0 0 2 0 1
Gossen, Melise 1b 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
Shelton, Syndee dp 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Kramer, Julia 2b 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
Vazquez, Lulu c 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Blades, Scout 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Gwiazda, Samantha ss 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Duplay, Danielle rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Westbrook, Taryn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lehman, Paris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Champagne, Mckenzie cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 5 6 5 5 2 5

2B: Gossen, Melise (1); Vazquez, Lulu (1)
SF: Gossen, Melise (1)
E: Gossen, Melise (1); Duplay, Danielle (1)

SEMO IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
KELL, Delaney 2.2 4 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 10 15 3 3 62
SHORE, Aubrie 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
ANDERSON, Kaylee (W, 1-0) 2.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 3 37
Totals 6 5 5 5 2 1 0 0 0 19 25 4 7 101

Nicholls IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Westbrook, Taryn (L, 0-1) 0.2 4 7 7 3 1 0 0 0 0 6 9 1 0 39
Lehman, Paris 2.1 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 11 13 3 4 39
Hebert, Kennedy 2.0 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 7 9 4 1 43
Totals 8 13 11 5 2 1 0 2 0 24 31 8 5 121



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 10   Hits: 7   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SEMO - Top of 1st SEM NIC
K. ANDERSON to rf. 0 0
J. ANDERSON singled to third base (2-2 BBKKF). 0 0
HALLIWILL singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); J. ANDERSON advanced to second. 0 0
K. ANDERSON walked (3-2 KKBBBFB); HALLIWILL advanced to second; J. ANDERSON advanced to third. 0 0
SACKETT doubled to center field, 3 RBI (1-2 KKB); K. ANDERSON scored; HALLIWILL scored; J. ANDERSON
scored. 3 0
BRADLEY popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 3 0
SHORE walked (3-1 BBSBB). 3 0
PENA singled to left center, RBI (1-1 BF); SHORE advanced to second; SACKETT scored. 4 0
TUCKER struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBFS). 4 0
WRIGLEY walked (3-0 BBBB); PENA advanced to second; SHORE advanced to third. 4 0
Lehman, P. to p for Westbrook, T. 4 0
J. ANDERSON doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); WRIGLEY advanced to third; PENA scored; SHORE
scored. 6 0
HALLIWILL hit by pitch (1-2 KBKF). 6 0
K. ANDERSON singled to right field, 2 RBI, advanced to second on an error by rf, advanced to third (0-0);
HALLIWILL scored, unearned; J. ANDERSON scored; WRIGLEY scored. 9 0
SACKETT reached on a fielding error by 1b (3-2 KBFBFFB); K. ANDERSON scored, unearned. 10 0
BRADLEY singled to third base (1-2 KSBF); SACKETT advanced to second. 10 0
SHORE popped up to 1b (0-1 F). 10 0

Nicholls - Bottom of 1st SEM NIC
Hebert, K. walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 0
Zavala, M. walked (3-1 KBBBB); Hebert, K. advanced to second, advanced to third on a wild pitch. 10 0
Gossen, Me. flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-2 KKB); Hebert, K. scored. 10 1
Shelton, S. walked (3-0 BBBB); Zavala, M. advanced to second. 10 1
Kramer, J. grounded out to p (1-1 BK); Shelton, S. advanced to second; Zavala, M. advanced to third. 10 1
Vazquez, L. grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 10 1

SEMO - Top of 2nd SEM NIC
PENA grounded out to ss (0-0). 10 1
TUCKER grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 10 1
WRIGLEY popped up to 2b (0-0). 10 1

Nicholls - Bottom of 2nd SEM NIC
Blades, S. grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 10 1
Gwiazda, S. singled to center field, out at second cf to 2b (1-1 BK). 10 1
Duplay, D. flied out to cf (1-2 KSB). 10 1

SEMO - Top of 3rd SEM NIC
J. ANDERSON hit by pitch (0-0). 10 1
J. ANDERSON stole second. 10 1
HALLIWILL grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KK); J. ANDERSON advanced to third. 10 1
GERWITZ pinch hit for K. ANDERSON. 10 1
GERWITZ grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-0 B); J. ANDERSON scored. 11 1
SACKETT flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 11 1

Nicholls - Bottom of 3rd SEM NIC
GERWITZ to rf. 11 1
RICKERMANN to 2b for SHORE. 11 1
PENA to 1b. 11 1
WRIGLEY to 3b. 11 1
Hebert, K. struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 11 1



Zavala, M. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 11 1
Gossen, Me. doubled down the lf line (2-2 KFBB); Zavala, M. advanced to third. 11 1
Shelton, S. popped up to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 11 1
Kramer, J. singled up the middle, 2 RBI, advanced to second on the throw (3-2 BBKFB); Gossen, Me.
scored; Zavala, M. scored. 11 3
Vazquez, L. doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 K); Kramer, J. scored. 11 4
SHORE to p for RICKERMANN. 11 4
DENNIS to 2b for KELL. 11 4
Blades, S. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 11 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

SEMO - Top of 4th SEM NIC
Hebert, K. to p. 11 4
Champagne, M to cf for Lehman, P.. 11 4
BRADLEY walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 11 4
SHORE flied out to lf (2-2 KBFB). 11 4
PENA flied out to cf (2-1 BSB). 11 4
TUCKER walked (3-2 KBKBBB); BRADLEY advanced to second. 11 4
TUCKER advanced to second on a wild pitch; BRADLEY advanced to third. 11 4
WRIGLEY singled to center field, 2 RBI, advanced to second on the throw (2-1 KBB); TUCKER scored;
BRADLEY scored. 13 4
J. ANDERSON fouled out to lf (3-1 BKBB). 13 4

Nicholls - Bottom of 4th SEM NIC
K. ANDERSON to p for GERWITZ. 13 4
SHORE to 1b. 13 4
PENA to rf. 13 4
Gwiazda, S. struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 13 4
Duplay, D. singled up the middle (2-2 BKFFFB). 13 4
Hebert, K. grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBKB); Duplay, D. advanced to second. 13 4
Zavala, M. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 13 4

SEMO - Top of 5th SEM NIC
HALLIWILL flied out to lf (0-1 S). 13 4
K. ANDERSON struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK). 13 4
SACKETT grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBBKF). 13 4

Nicholls - Bottom of 5th SEM NIC
Gossen, Me. walked (3-0 BBBB). 13 4
Shelton, S. singled down the lf line, advanced to second on the throw (0-1 K); Gossen, Me. advanced to
third. 13 4
Kramer, J. reached on a fielding error by ss, RBI (2-1 KBB); Shelton, S. advanced to third; Gossen, Me.
scored. 13 5
Vazquez, L. grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BKBKB); Kramer, J. advanced to second. 13 5
Blades, S. lined into double play 3b to ss (0-1 K); Kramer, J. out on the play. 13 5


